



(EN) Portable LED Lamp

Explanation of symbols: **A1** Rated voltage **A2** Protection class III: a product in which protection against electric shock takes place thanks to supplying it with safe low voltage, the so-called SELV **A3** Protection against access to hazardous parts, dustproof protection, protection against the effects of short-term immersion in water **A4** Rated power **A5** Luminous flux (lm) **A6**. Battery type: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Time to fully charge the battery **A8** Battery life up to 8h **A9** Temperature range in which the lamp can operate **A10** Product compliant with formal requirements in the EU **A11** Symbol informing about the requirement of separate waste collection. This product should be returned to collection points for waste electrical and electronic equipment, due to the special form of processing. **A12** Color rendering index. **A13** Color temperature: 6500K (Cool white) **A14** Included micro USB cable (100cm) **A15** Operation and maintenance: Read the operating instructions before starting any work. Before first use, please charge the rechargeable battery / insert the batteries.

-1-

All activities related to the assembly and maintenance should be performed with the power disconnected. The light source and the batteries are not replaceable in this luminaire. When worn, the entire housing should be replaced. The light source in the luminaire cannot be replaced. Subject to change. The product should be cleaned with dry cloths. The device must not be used with a damaged glass cover or housing. The device should not be installed on an unstable, wet or vibration-prone surface, and the product should not be protected against excessive thermal impact. The permissible operating temperatures should not be exceeded. The manufacturer reserves the right to introduce design changes and improvements caused by technical progress of any products described in the manual without notifying the user. It is recommended to keep these instructions. **A16**. Important: THE TORCH CANNOT TURN ON WHILE CHARGING **A17**. Range - up to about 300 meters

(PL) Przenośna Lampa LED

Objaśnienie symboli: **A1** Napięcie znamionowe **A2** Klasa III ochronności: produkt w którym ochrona przed porażeniem elektrycznym ma miejsce dzięki zasilaniu go niskim napięciem bezpiecznym, tzw. SELV **A3** Ochrona przed dostępem do części niebezpiecznych, ochrona pyłoszczelna, ochrona przed skutkami krótkotrwałego zanurzenia w wodzie **A4** Moc znamionowa **A5** Strumień świetlny (lm) **A6**. Typ baterii Battery: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Czas do pełnego naładowania baterii **A8** Czas pracy na baterii do 8h **A9** Zakres temperatur w jakim może pracować lampa **A10** Produkt zgodny z wymogami formalnymi na terenie UE **A11** Symbol informujący o wymogu selektywnego zbierania odpadów. Wyrób ten powinien zostać oddane do punktów zbierania zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego lub elektronicznego, ze względu na specjalną formę przetwarzania. **A12** Wskaźnik oddawania barw. **A13** Temperatura barwowa: 6500K (Zimna biała) **A14** Kabel micro USB (100cm) w zestawie **A15** Eksploatacja oraz konserwacja: Przed rozpoczęciem prac zapoznaj się z instrukcją obsługi. Przed pierwszym użyciem należy naładować akumulator / włożyć baterie. Wszystkie czynności związane z montażem oraz konserwacją wykonuj przy odłączonym zasilaniu. Źródło światła oraz akumulator są niewymienne w tej oprawie. Po zużyciu powinno się wymienić całą oprawę. Brak możliwości wymiany źródła światła w oprawie. Wszelkie zmiany zastrzeżone. Produkt należy zczyścić suchymi ściereczkami. Nie wolno używać urządzenia z uszkodzonym kloszem lub obudową. Urządzenia nie należy instalować na podłożu niestabilnym, wilgotnym, podatnym na drgania oraz chronić wyrób przed nadmiernym oddziaływaniem termicznym.

-2-

Należy nie przekraczać dopuszczalnych temperatur pracy. Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzenia zmian konstrukcyjnych i ulepszeń spowodowanych postępem technicznym wszelkich produktów opisanych w instrukcji bez powiadomienia o tym użytkownika. Zaleca się zachować tą instrukcję. **A16**. Ważne: NIE MOŻNA WŁĄCZAĆ LATARKI PODCZAS ŁADOWANIA **A17**. Zasięg - do około 300 metrów

(DE) Tragbare LED-Lampe

Zeichenerklärung: **A1** Bemessungsspannung **A2** Schutzklasse III: Ein Produkt, bei dem der Schutz vor elektrischem Schlag durch die Versorgung mit sicherer Kleinspannung, der sog SELV **A3** Schutz gegen Zugang zu gefährlichen Teilen, Staubschutz, Schutz gegen Einwirkung von kurzzeitigem Untertauchen in Wasser **A4** Nennleistung **A5** Lichtstrom (lm) **A6**. Batterietyp: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Zeit zum vollständigen Aufladen der Batterie **A8** Batteriebensdauer bis zu 8 h **A9** Temperaturbereich, in dem die Lampe betrieben werden kann **A10** Produkt entspricht den formalen Anforderungen in der EU **A11** Symbol, das auf die Pflicht zur getrennten Abfallsammlung hinweist. Dieses Produkt sollte aufgrund der besonderen Form der Aufbereitung an Sammelstellen für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte abgegeben werden. **A12** Farbwiedergabeindex. **A13** Farbtemperatur: 6500K (kaltweiß) **A14** Mitgeliefertes Micro-USB-Kabel (100cm) **A15** Betrieb und Wartung: Lesen Sie vor Beginn der Arbeiten die Bedienungsanleitung. Bitte laden Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch den Akku auf / legen Sie die Batterien ein. Alle Tätigkeiten im Zusammenhang mit der Montage und Wartung sollten im spannungslosen Zustand durchgeführt werden. Das Leuchtmittel und die Batterien sind bei dieser Leuchte nicht austauschbar. Bei Verschleiß sollte das gesamte Gehäuse ausgetauscht werden. Das Leuchtmittel in der Leuchte kann nicht ausgetauscht werden. Änderungen vorbehalten. Das Produkt sollte mit trockenen Tüchern gereinigt werden. Das Gerät darf nicht mit beschädigter Glasabdeckung oder Gehäuse verwendet werden. Das Gerät sollte nicht auf einer instabilen, nassen oder vibrationsanfälligen Oberfläche installiert werden, und das Produkt sollte nicht vor übermäßiger thermischer Einwirkung geschützt werden. Die zulässigen Betriebstemperaturen sollten nicht überschritten werden. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Konstruktionsänderungen und Verbesserungen, die durch den technischen Fortschritt verursacht werden, an den im Handbuch beschriebenen Produkten vorzunehmen, ohne den Benutzer zu benachrichtigen. Es wird empfohlen, diese Anleitung aufzubewahren. **A16**. Wichtig: DIE TASCHENLAMPE KANN WÄHREND DES AUFLADENS **A17** NICHT EINGESCHALTET WERDEN. Reichweite - bis zu etwa 300m.

-3-

(FR) Lampe portative à DEL

Explication des symboles: **A1** Tension nominale **A2** Classe de protection III: un produit dans lequel la protection contre les chocs électriques a lieu grâce à l'alimentation en basse tension de sécurité, la soi-disant SELV **A3** Protection contre l'accès aux parties dangereuses, protection anti-poussière, protection contre les effets d'une immersion de courte durée dans l'eau **A4** Puissance nominale **A5** Flux lumineux (lm) **A6**. Type de batterie: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Temps de charge complète de la batterie **A8** Autonomie de la batterie jusqu'à 8h **A9** Plage de température dans laquelle la lampe peut fonctionner **A10** Produit conforme aux exigences formelles de l'UE **A11** Symbole informant de l'exigence d'une collecte séparée des déchets. Ce produit doit être retourné aux points de collecte des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques, en raison de la forme particulière de traitement. **A12** Indice de rendu des couleurs. **A13** Température de couleur: 6500K (Blanc froid) **A14** Câble micro USB inclus (100cm) **A15** Fonctionnement et entretien: Lisez le mode d'emploi avant de commencer tout travail. Avant la première utilisation, veuillez charger la batterie rechargeable / insérer les piles. Toutes les activités liées à l'assemblage et à la maintenance doivent être effectuées avec l'alimentation débranchée. La source lumineuse et les piles ne sont pas remplaçables dans ce luminaire. Lorsqu'il est usé, le boîtier entier doit être remplacé. La source lumineuse du luminaire ne peut pas être remplacée. Sous réserve de modifications. Le produit doit être nettoyé avec des chiffons secs. L'appareil ne doit pas être utilisé avec un couvercle en verre ou un boîtier endommagé. L'appareil ne doit pas être installé sur une surface instable, humide ou sujette aux vibrations, et le produit ne doit pas être protégé contre un impact thermique excessif. Les températures de fonctionnement autorisées ne doivent pas être dépassées. Le fabricant se réserve le droit d'introduire des modifications de conception et des améliorations causées par le progrès technique de tout produit décrit dans le manuel sans en informer l'utilisateur. Il est recommandé de conserver ces instructions. **A16**. Important: LA TORCHE NE PEUT PAS S'ALLUMER PENDANT LA CHARGE **A17**. Portée - jusqu'à environ 300 mètres

-4-

(ES) Lámpara LED portátil

Explicación de los símbolos: **A1** Tensión nominal **A2** Clase de protección III: producto en el que la protección contra descargas eléctricas se produce gracias a la alimentación con baja tensión segura, la denominada SELV **A3** Protección contra el acceso a partes peligrosas, protección contra el polvo, protección contra los efectos de una inmersión breve en agua **A4** Potencia nominal **A5** Flujo luminoso (lm) **A6**. Tipo de batería: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Tiempo para cargar completamente la batería **A8** Duración de la batería hasta 8 h **A9** Rango de temperatura en el que puede funcionar la lámpara **A10** Producto que cumple con los requisitos formales de la UE **A11** Símbolo que informa sobre el requisito de recogida selectiva de residuos. Este producto debe devolverse a los puntos de recogida de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, debido a la forma especial de procesamiento. **A12** Índice de reproducción cromática. **A13** Temperatura de color: 6500K (blanco frío) **A14** Cable micro USB incluido (100 cm) **A15** Operación y mantenimiento: Lea las instrucciones de operación antes de comenzar cualquier trabajo. Antes del primer uso, cargue la batería recargable / inserte las baterías. Todas las actividades relacionadas con el montaje y el mantenimiento deben realizarse con la alimentación eléctrica desconectada. La fuente de luz y las baterías no son reemplazables en esta luminaria. Cuando esté desgastado, se debe reemplazar toda la carcasa. La fuente de luz de la luminaria no se puede sustituir. Sujeto a cambios. El producto debe limpiarse con paños secos. El dispositivo no debe utilizarse con una cubierta de vidrio o carcasa dañada. El dispositivo no debe instalarse en una superficie inestable, mojada o propensa a vibraciones, y el producto no debe protegerse contra un impacto térmico excesivo. No se deben exceder las temperaturas de funcionamiento admisibles. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir cambios de diseño y mejoras causados por el progreso técnico de cualquiera de los productos descritos en el manual sin notificar al usuario. Se recomienda guardar estas instrucciones. **A16**. Importante: LA ANTORCHA NO SE PUEDE ENCENDER MIENTRAS SE CARGA **A17**. Alcance: hasta unos 300 metros

1. Interruptor de luz principal (3 modos de funcionamiento: potencia máxima, potencia media, modo de pulso) 2. Clip para cinturón 3. Interruptores del panel lateral (2 modos de funcionamiento: potencia máxima, potencia media) 4. Interruptores del panel lateral de emergencia (2 modos funcionan: plena potencia, modo de pulso) 5. Indicador de nivel de carga 6./7. Enchufe para toma USB 2.0 para cargar dispositivos externos (powerbank) y toma micro USB para cargar la linterna. Para cargar la batería, simplemente conecte el cable USB incluido y conéctelo al cargador de pared o del automóvil.

-5-

(IT) Lampada a LED portatile

Spiegazione dei simboli: **A1** Tensione nominale **A2** Classe di protezione III: un prodotto in cui la protezione contro le scosse elettriche avviene grazie alla fornitura di una bassa tensione di sicurezza, la cosiddetta SELV **A3** Protezione contro l'accesso a parti pericolose, protezione contro la polvere, protezione contro gli effetti di immersione di breve durata in acqua **A4** Potenza nominale **A5** Flusso luminoso (lm) **A6**. Tipo di batteria: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Tempo per caricare completamente la batteria **A8** Durata batteria fino a 8 ore **A9** Intervallo di temperatura in cui la lampada può funzionare **A10** Prodotto conforme ai requisiti formali dell'UE **A11** Simbolo che informa sull'obbligo di raccolta differenziata. Questo prodotto deve essere restituito ai punti di raccolta per i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, a causa della particolare forma di trattamento. **A12** Indice di resa cromatica. **A13** Temperatura colore: 6500 K (Bianco freddo) **A14** Cavo micro USB incluso (100 cm) **A15** Funzionamento e manutenzione: leggere le istruzioni per l'uso prima di iniziare qualsiasi lavoro. Prima del primo utilizzo, caricare la batteria ricaricabile/inserire le batterie. Tutte le attività relative al montaggio e alla manutenzione devono essere eseguite con l'alimentazione scollegata. La sorgente luminosa e le batterie non sono sostituibili in questo apparecchio. Se usurato, l'intero alloggiamento deve essere sostituito. La sorgente luminosa nell'apparecchio non può essere sostituita. Soggetto a modifiche. Il prodotto deve essere pulito con panni asciutti. Il dispositivo non deve essere utilizzato con una copertura o un alloggiamento in vetro danneggiati. Il dispositivo non deve essere installato su una superficie instabile, bagnata o soggetta a vibrazioni e il prodotto non deve essere protetto da un eccessivo impatto termico. Le temperature di esercizio consentite non devono essere superate. Il produttore si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche e miglioramenti al design causati dal progresso tecnico di qualsiasi prodotto descritto nel manuale senza avvisare l'utente. Si raccomanda di conservare queste istruzioni. **A16**. Importante: LA TORCIA NON SI ACCENDE DURANTE LA CARICA **A17**. Portata - fino a circa 300 metri

1. Interruttore principale della luce (3 modalità di funzionamento: piena potenza, media potenza, modalità a impulsi) 2. Clip da cintura 3. Interruttori del pannello laterale (2 modalità di funzionamento: piena potenza, media potenza) 4. Interruttori del pannello laterale di emergenza (2 modalità di lavoro: piena potenza, modalità a impulsi) 5. Indicatore del livello di carica 6./7. Spina per presa USB 2.0 per la ricarica di dispositivi esterni (powerbank) e presa micro USB per la ricarica della torcia. Per caricare la batteria, è sufficiente collegare il cavo USB in dotazione e collegarlo al muro o al caricatore per auto.

-6-

(NL) Draagbare LED-lamp

Verklaring van symbolen: **A1** Nominale spanning **A2** Beschermingsklasse III: een product waarin bescherming tegen elektrische schokken plaatsvindt door het te voorzien van veilige laagspanning, de zogenaamde SELV **A3** Bescherming tegen toegang tot gevaarlijke delen, stofdichte bescherming, bescherming tegen de effecten van korte onderdompeling in water **A4** Nominaal vermogen **A5** Lichtstroom (lm) **A6**. Batterijtype: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Tijd om de batterij volledig op te laden **A8** Levensduur batterij tot 8 uur **A9** Temperatuurbereik waarin de lamp kan werken **A10** Product voldoet aan de formele vereisten in de EU **A11** Symbool voor informatie over de vereiste van gescheiden afvalinzameling. Dit product dient vanwege de speciale verwerkingsvorm ingeleverd te worden bij inzamel punten voor afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. **A12** Kleurweergave-index. **A13** Kleurtemperatuur: 6500K (Koelwit) **A14** Meegelverde micro-USB-kabel (100cm) **A15** Bediening en onderhoud: Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u met werkzaamheden begint. Laad voor het eerste gebruik de oplaadbare batterij op / plaats de batterijen. Alle activiteiten met betrekking tot de montage en het onderhoud moeten worden uitgevoerd terwijl de stroom is uitgeschakeld. De lichtbron en de batterijen zijn bij dit armatuur niet vervangbaar. Bij slijtage moet de hele behuizing worden vervangen. De lichtbron in de armatuur kan niet worden vervangen. Aan verandering onderhevig. Het product dient met droge doeken te worden gereinigd. Het apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt met een beschadigde glazen afdekking of behuizing. Het apparaat mag niet worden geïnstalleerd op een onstabiel, nat of trillingsgevoelig oppervlak en het product mag niet worden beschermd tegen overmatige thermische schokken. De toegestane bedrijfstemperaturen mogen niet worden overschreden. De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht voor om ontwerpwijzigingen en verbeteringen door te voeren die zijn veroorzaakt door technische vooruitgang van alle producten die in de handleiding worden beschreven, zonder de gebruiker hiervan op de hoogte te stellen. Het wordt aanbevolen om deze instructies te bewaren. **A16**. Belangrijk: DE TOORTS KAN NIET WORDEN INGESCHAKELD TIJDENS HET OPLADEN **A17**. Bereik - tot ongeveer 300m.

1. Hoofddichtsckakelaar (3 bedrijfsmodi: vol vermogen, gemiddeld vermogen, pulsmodus) 2. Riemclip 3. Zijpaneelsckakelaars (2 bedrijfsmodi: vol vermogen, gemiddeld vermogen) 4. Noodsckakelaars op het zijpaneel (2 modi werken: vol vermogen, pulsmodus) 5. Laadniveau-indicator 6./7. Stekker voor USB 2.0-aansluiting voor het opladen van externe apparaten (powerbank) en micro-USB-aansluiting voor het opladen van de zaklamp. Om de batterij op te laden, sluit u eenvoudig de meegeleverde USB-kabel aan en sluit u deze aan op de muur of autolader.

-7-

(CZ) Přenosná LED lampa:

Vysvětlivky k symbolům: **A1** Jmenovitě napětí **A2** Třída ochrany III: výrobek, u kterého probíhá ochrana před úrazem elektrickým proudem díky napájení bezpečným nízkým napětím, tzv. SELV **A3** Ochrana proti přístupu k nebezpečným částem, prachotěsná ochrana, ochrana proti účinkům krátkodobého ponoření do vody **A4** Jmenovitý výkon **A5** Světelný tok (lm) **A6**. Typ baterie: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Doba úplného nabití baterie **A8** Výdrž baterie až 8h **A9** Teplotní rozsah, ve kterém může svítitna fungovat **A10** Výrobek vyhovuje formálním požadavkům v EU **A11** Symbol informující o požadavku tříděného sběru odpadu. Tento výrobek by měl být vrácen na sběrná místa pro odpad z elektrických a elektronických zařízení z důvodu zvláštní formy zpracování. **A12** Index podání barev. **A13** Teplota barev: 6500K (studená bílá) **A14** Příložený micro USB kabel (100cm) **A15** Obsluha a údržba: Před zahájením jakékoli práce si přečtěte návod k obsluze. Před prvním použitím nabijte dobíjecí baterii / vložte baterie. Veškeré činnosti související s montáží a údržbou provádějte při odpojeném napájení. Světelný zdroj a baterie nejsou v tomto svítidle vyměnitelné. Při opotřebení je třeba vyměnit celé pouzdro. Světelný zdroj ve svítidle nelze vyměnit. Změna vyhrazena. Výrobek je třeba čistit suchým hadříkem. Zařízení se nesmí používat s poškozeným skleněným krytem nebo krytem. Zařízení by nemělo být instalováno na nestabilním, mokřem povrchu nebo povrchu náchylném k vibracím a neměl by být chráněn před nadměrnými tepelnými vlivy. Přípustné provozní teploty by neměly být překročeny. Výrobce si vyhrazuje právo zavádět konstrukční změny a vylepšení způsobené technickým pokrokem jakýchkoliv produktů popsaných v návodu bez upozornění uživatele. Tyto pokyny se doporučuje uschovat. **A16**. Důležité: BĚHEM NABÍJENÍ NELZE ZAPNOUT **A17**. Dosah - až cca 300 metrů

1. Spínač hlavního světla (3 provozní režimy: plný výkon, střední výkon, pulzní režim) 2. Spona na opasek 3. Spínače bočního panelu (2 provozní režimy: plný výkon, střední výkon) 4. Nouzové vypínače bočního panelu (fungují 2 režimy: plný výkon, pulzní režim) 5. Indikátor úrovně nabití 6./7. Zástrčka pro zásuvku USB 2.0 pro nabíjení externích zařízení (powerbanka) a zásuvku micro USB pro nabíjení svítilny. Pro nabití baterie stačí připojit příložený USB kabel a připojit jej k nástěnné nebo nabíječce do auta.

-8-

(RO) Lampă LED portabilă

Explicția simbolurilor: **A1** Tensiune nominală **A2** Clasa de protecție III: un produs în care protecția împotriva șocurilor electrice are loc datorită alimentării cu tensiune joasă sigură, așa-numita SELV **A3** Protecție împotriva accesului la părți periculoase, protecție împotriva prafului, protecție împotriva efectelor scufundării pe termen scurt în apă **A4** Putere nominală **A5** Flux luminos (lm) **A6**. Tip baterie: Lithium 18650, 1500 mAh **A7** Timp de încărcare completă a bateriei **A8** Durata de viață a bateriei până la 8h **A9** Interval de temperatură în care poate funcționa lampa **A10** Produs conform cerințelor formale din UE **A11** Simbol care informează despre cerințele colectării separate a deșeurilor. Acest produs trebuie returnat la punctele de colectare a deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și electronice, datorită formei speciale de prelucrare. **A12** Indicele de redare a culorilor. **A13** Temperatura de culoare: 6500K (alb rece) **A14** Cablu micro USB inclus (100cm) **A15** Utilizare și întreținere: Citiți instrucțiunile de utilizare înainte de a începe orice lucru. Înainte de prima utilizare, vă rugăm să încărcăți bateria reincărcabilă / introduceți bateriile. Toate activitățile legate de asamblare și întreținere trebuie efectuate cu alimentarea deconectată. Sursa de lumină și bateriile nu sunt înlocuibile în acest corp de iluminat. Când este uzată, întreaga carcasă trebuie înlocuită. Sursa de lumină din corpul de iluminat nu poate fi înlocuită. Pot fi modificate. Produsul trebuie curățat cu cărpe uscate. Dispozitivul nu trebuie utilizat cu un capac sau carcasă din sticlă deteriorate. Dispozitivul nu trebuie instalat pe o suprafață instabilă, umeză sau predispusă la vibrații, iar produsul nu trebuie protejat împotriva impactului termic excesiv. Temperaturile de funcționare admise nu trebuie depășite. Producătorul își rezervă dreptul de a introduce modificări de design și îmbunătățiri cauzate de progresul tehnic al oricăror produse descrise în manual fără a anunța utilizatorul. Se recomandă păstrarea acestor instrucțiuni. **A16**. Important: TORȚA NU SE POATE PORNI ÎN CAZUL ÎNCĂRCĂRII **A17**. Raza de acțiune - până la aproximativ 300 de metri



-9-



1. Main light switch (3 operating modes: full power, medium power, pulse mode) 2. Handle for attaching the belt 3. Side panel switches (2 operating modes: full power, medium power) 4. Emergency side panel switches (2 operating modes: full power, pulse mode) 5. Charge level indicator 6./7. Plug for USB 2.0 socket for charging external devices (powerbank) and micro USB socket for charging the flashlight. To charge the battery, simply connect the included USB cable and connect it to the wall or car charger.

1. Włącznik światła głównego (3 tryby pracy: pełna moc, średnia moc, tryb pulsacyjny) 2. Uchwyt do podpięcia paska 3. Włączniki panelu bocznego (2 tryby pracy: pełna moc, średnia moc) 4. Włączniki panelu bocznego awaryjnego (2 tryby pracy: pełna moc, tryb pulsacyjny) 5. Wskaźnik poziomu naładowania 6./7. Záslepka do gniazda USB 2.0 do ładowania urządzeń zewnętrzných (powerbank) i gniazda micro USB do ładowania latarki. Aby naładować akumulator, wystarczy podłączyć będący w komplecie kabel USB i podłączyć do ładowarki sieciowej lub samochodowej.

-10-

model no: MCE345